PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PhyRx. Ltd	03/23/2007
Peter Haaland	03/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eclipse Aviation Corporation
Street Address:	2503 Clark Carr Loop SE
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5626786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(310)277-1010 Phone: Email: mcohen@irell.com Correspondent Name: Norman E. Brunell, Esq. 1800 Avenue of the Stars Address Line 1:

Suite 900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154494-0074-NBRN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman E. Brunell

Total Attachments: 2

500273767

source=Assignment-Haaland#page1.tif source=Assignment-Haaland#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0337

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This **PATENT ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into by PhyRx, Ltd. Liability Co., a Colorado limited liability company ("<u>PhyRx</u>") and Peter Haaland, an individual ("Haaland"; collectively with PhyRx, the "<u>Assignor</u>") in favor of Eclipse Aviation Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), by and among Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to transfer and assign certain assets to Assignee in exchange for the consideration set forth in the Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter, the "Patents"):

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
5,626,786	LABILE BROMINE FIRE SUPPRESSANTS	May 6, 1997

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Patents and the inventions covered thereby, together with any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues or reexaminations of the Patents, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns or their legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patents are granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment, being further documentation of the sales, conveyances, transfers and assignments provided for in and by the Agreement, neither expands upon nor limits the rights, obligations or warranties of the parties under the Agreement. In the event of a conflict or ambiguity between the provisions of this Assignment and the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall be controlling.

PATENT REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0338 Assignor further warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict with or inconsistent with this Assignment.

Dated this 23rd day of March, 2007.

"ASSIGNEE"

ECLIPSE AVIATION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By: Edward M. Lundeen Its: Director, Contracts

"ASSIGNOR"

PHYRX, LTD. LIABILITY Co., a Colorado

limited liability company

By: Peter Haaland

Its: Manager

PETER HAALAND

1644131.1 07 - 13 -

RECORDED: 05/09/2007

PATENT REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0339